
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re 

MOLECULAR TEMPLATES, INC., et al., 

Debtors.1 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 25-10739 (BLS) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 

Consultants, LLC dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in 

the above-captioned case. 

On July 9, 2025, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused 

to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 

Exhibit A. 

• Verified Statement of Mathys & Squire LLP Pursuant to Federal Rule of

Bankruptcy Procedure 2014 [Docket No. 189]

Furthermore, in accordance with Local Rule 5004-4(c)(ii), all eligible CM/ECF

participants were served via the Court’s CM/ECF system with copies of the foregoing. 

Dated: July 24, 2025 

 /s/ Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo

     Ronaldo Lizarraga Angulo 

     Verita 

     222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 

     El Segundo, CA 90245 

     Tel. 310.823.9000 

1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 Cases, along with the Debtors’ federal tax identification numbers, are: 

Molecular Templates, Inc. (9596) and Molecular Templates OpCo, Inc. (6035).  The Debtors’ mailing address 

is: 124 Washington Street, Ste. 101, Foxboro, MA 02035.  All Court filings can be accessed at: 

https://www.veritaglobal.net/MolecularTemplates. 

Case 25-10739-BLS    Doc 203    Filed 07/24/25    Page 1 of 3

¨2¤S'G9'8     !f«

2510739250724000000000001

Docket #0203  Date Filed: 07/24/2025



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit A

Case 25-10739-BLS    Doc 203    Filed 07/24/25    Page 2 of 3



Exhibit A
OCP Notice Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Debtors and Debtors in Possession Molecular Templates, Inc. cjalbert@vplc.com

Proposed Counsel to the Debtors 
and Debtors in Possession

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & 
Tummel LLP

Eric D. Schwartz, Andrew R. 
Remming, Austin T. Park

eschwartz@morrisnichols.com;
aremming@morrisnichols.com;
apark@morrisnichols.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Jane M. Leamy jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov

Counsel to K2 HealthVentures, LLC Polsinelli PC
Christopher A. Ward, Shanti 
M. Katona

cward@polsinelli.com;
skatona@polsinelli.com

Counsel to K2 HealthVentures, LLC Sidley Austin LLP
Samuel A. Newman, Jeri 
Leigh Miller

sam.newman@sidley.com;
jeri.miller@sidley.com
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